Home » PLANET » PLANET GS-4210-16P4C L2/L4 Gigabit Ethernet Switch Installation Guide
Contents
1  PLANET GS-4210-16P4C L2/L4 Gigabit Ethernet
Switch
2  Product Information
3  Product Usage Instructions
4  Requirements
5  Terminal Setup

small office environments. It offers various models with different port configurations and power over Ethernet
(PoE) options.
PLANET GS-4210-16P4C L2/L4 Gigabit Ethernet Switch
Installation Guide
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.
Model Description PoE Budget
GS-4210-8T2S 8-Port 10/100/1000T + 2-Port 100/1000X SFP Managed Switch —
GS-4210-8P2S 8-Port 10/100/1000T 802.3at PoE + 2-Port 100/1000X SFP Managed
Switch 140W
GS-4210-8P2C 8-Port 10/100/1000T 802.3at PoE + 2-Port 10/100/1000T +2-Port
100/1000X SFP Managed Switch 120W
GS-4210-16T2S 16-Port Layer 2 Managed Gigabit Ethernet Switch w/2 SFP
Interfaces —
GS-4210-16P2S 16-Port 10/100/1000T 802.3at PoE + 2-Port 100/1000X SFP Managed
Switch 220W
GS-4210-16P4C 16-Port 10/100/1000T 802.3at PoE + 4-Port Gigabit TP/SFP Combo
Managed Switch 240W
GS-4210-24T2S 24-Port Layer 2 Managed Gigabit Ethernet Switch w/2 SFP
Interfaces —
GS-4210-24P2S 24-Port 10/100/1000T 802.3at PoE + 2-Port 100/1000X SFP Managed
Switch 300W
GS-4210-24P4C
24-Port 10/100/1000T 802.3at PoE + 4-Port Gigabit TP/SFP Combo
Managed Switch 280W
GS-4210-24PL4C 24-Port 10/100/1000T 802.3at PoE + 4-Port Gigabit TP/SFP Combo
Managed Switch 430W
GS-4210-24T4S 24-Port 10/100/1000T + 4-Port 100/1000X SFP Managed Gigabit
Switch —
GS-4210-24T4SR
24-Port 10/100/1000T + 4-Port 100/1000X SFP Managed Gigabit
Switch with 36-72V DC Redundant Power —
GS-4210-48T4S 48-Port Layer 2 Managed Gigabit Ethernet Switch w/4 SFP
Interfaces —
Product Usage Instructions
1. Open the box of the Managed Switch and carefully unpack it. The box should contain the following items:
The Managed Switch x 1

GS-4210-8T2S 8-Port 10/100/1000T + 2-Port 100/1000X SFP Managed Switch —
GS-4210-8P2S 8-Port 10/100/1000T 802.3at PoE + 2-Port 100/1000X SFP
Managed Switch 140W
GS-4210-8P2C 8-Port 10/100/1000T 802.3at PoE + 2-Port 10/100/1000T +2-Port 1
00/1000X SFP Managed Switch 120W
GS-4210-16T2S 16-Port Layer 2 Managed Gigabit Ethernet Switch w/2 SFP Interfac
es —
GS-4210-16P2S 16-Port 10/100/1000T 802.3at PoE + 2-Port 100/1000X SFP Mana
ged Switch 220W
GS-4210-16P4C 16-Port 10/100/1000T 802.3at PoE + 4-Port Gigabit TP/SFP Comb
o Managed Switch 240W
GS-4210-24T2S 24-Port Layer 2 Managed Gigabit Ethernet Switch w/2 SFP Interfac
es —
GS-4210-24P2S 24-Port 10/100/1000T 802.3at PoE + 2-Port 100/1000X SFP Mana
ged Switch 300W
GS-4210-24P4C 24-Port 10/100/1000T 802.3at PoE + 4-Port Gigabit TP/SFP Comb
o Managed Switch 280W
GS-4210-24PL4C 24-Port 10/100/1000T 802.3at PoE + 4-Port Gigabit TP/SFP Comb
o Managed Switch
430W
GS-4210-24T4S 24-Port 10/100/1000T + 4-Port 100/1000X SFP Managed Gigabit S
witch —
GS-4210-24T4SR 24-Port 10/100/1000T + 4-Port 100/1000X SFP Managed Gigabit S
witch with 36-72V DC Redundant Power —
GS-4210-48T4S 48-Port Layer 2 Managed Gigabit Ethernet Switch w/4 SFP Interfac
es —
“Managed Switch” is used as an alternative name in this Quick Installation Guide.